

À

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9215/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 11/10/2012 in WP No. 2605/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MARASANDRA MUNIYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI VEERANNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nule, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. L. Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Delay condoned.
| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation.
| Issue notice.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [USHA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER